South Australia

Superannuation Funds Management Corporation of South Australia (Voting) Variation Regulations 2017

under the Superannuation Funds Management Corporation of South Australia Act 1995

Contents

Part 1—Preliminary

- 1 Short title
- 2 Commencement
- 3 Variation provisions

Part 2—Variation of Superannuation Funds Management Corporation of South Australia Regulations 2010

4 Variation of regulation 11—Voting

Part 1—Preliminary

1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the Superannuation Funds Management Corporation of South Australia (Voting) Variation Regulations 2017.

2—Commencement

These regulations will come into operation 4 months after the day on which they are made (see *Subordinate Legislation Act 1978* section 10AA).

3—Variation provisions

In these regulations, a provision under a heading referring to the variation of specified regulations varies the regulations so specified.

Part 2—Variation of Superannuation Funds Management Corporation of South Australia Regulations 2010

4—Variation of regulation 11—Voting

Regulation 11—after subregulation (2) insert:

(3) For the purposes of this regulation, if a voter places a tick or a cross on a ballot paper, the tick or cross will be taken to be equivalent to the number 1.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 19 September 2017

No 273 of 2017 T&F17/062CS